## Rick E. Lovekamp

Manager Regulatory Strategy/Policy State Regulation and Rates O 502-627-3780 rick.lovekamp@lge-ku.com



Linda C. Bridwell, PE Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8294

JAN 05 2024

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

June 5, 2024

RE: Electronic Joint Application of Kentucky Utilities Company and Louisville Gas and Electric Company for an Order Approving the Establishment of Regulatory Assets Case No. 2024-\_00181

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find enclosed and accept a notice of election of use of electronic filing procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 for Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Rick E. Lovekamp

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, KU and LG&E				gives notice of its	
intent to file an application for Establishment of Regulatory Assets with the Public Service Commo later than June 14, 2024 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regular					
no la	ter than June 14, 2024 and to use	the electronic	tiling procedures set forth in that	regu	lation.
K	U and LG&E furtl	her states tha	t:		
1	It requests that the Dublic Consider Commission	on occiono	ann number to the intended	Yes	No
1.	<ol> <li>It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the interapplication and advise it of that number as soon as possible;</li> </ol>				
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;				
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;				
4.	or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; $\overline{X}$				
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:				
	Name		Electronic Mail Address		
	Robert M. Conroy	robert.co	robert.conroy@lge-ku.com		
	Allyson K. Sturgeon	asturgeo	asturgeon@pplweb.com		
	Rick E. Lovekamp	rick.lovel	kamp@lge-ku.com		
6.	6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.				
	Signed Full E. Brukeunp				
	-	Name:	Rick E. Lovekamp		
		Title:	Manager Regulatory Strategy/Poli	icy	
		Address:	220 West Main Street	_	
			Louisville, KY 40202		
Telephone Number: 502-627-3780					